Current to October 5, 2020
Last amended on December 3, 2010
À jour au 5 octobre 2020
Dernière modification le 3 décembre 2010
Published by the Minister of Justice at the following address:
Publié par le ministre de la Justice à l’adresse suivante :

are set out at the end of this document under the heading
“Amendments Not in Force”.
Cette codification est à jour au 5 octobre 2020. Les
dernières modifications sont entrées en vigueur
le 3 décembre 2010. Toutes modifications qui n'étaient
pas en vigueur au 5 octobre 2020 sont énoncées à la fin
de ce document sous le titre « Modifications non en
vigueur ».
Current to October 5, 2020
Last amended on December 3, 2010
iii À jour au 5 octobre 2020
Dernière modification le 3 décembre 2010
TABLE OF PROVISIONS TABLE ANALYTIQUE
Regulations Respecting the Protection and
Maintenance of Assets of Banks
Règlement concernant la protection et le maintien
de l’actif des banques
1 Short Title 1 Titre abrégé
2 Interpretation 2 Définitions
3 Application 3 Application
4 Safeguarding of Assets 4 Garde de l’actif
5 Safeguarding of Securities 5 Garde des titres
9 Registration of a Security 9 Enregistrement des titres
10 Bonding and Insurance 10 Caution et assurance
Current to October 5, 2020
Last amended on December 3, 2010
À jour au 5 octobre 2020
Dernière modification le 3 décembre 2010
Registration Enregistrement
SOR/92-352 June 4, 1992 DORS/92-352 Le 4 juin 1992
BANK ACT LOI SUR LES BANQUES
Protection of Assets (Banks) Regulations Règlement sur la protection de l’actif (banques)
P.C. 1992-1181 June 4, 1992 C.P. 1992-1181 Le 4 juin 1992
His Excellency the Governor General in Council, on
the recommendation of the Minister of Finance, pur-
suant to paragraph 559(g) of the Bank Act*, is pleased
hereby to make the annexed Regulations respecting
the protection and maintenance of assets of banks.
Sur recommandation du ministre des Finances et en
vertu de l’alinéa 559g) de la Loi sur les banques*, il
plaît à Son Excellence le Gouverneur général en
conseil de prendre le Règlement concernant la pro-
tection et le maintien de l’actif des banques, ci-après.
* S.C. 1991, c. 46
* L.C. 1991, ch. 46
Current to October 5, 2020
Last amended on December 3, 2010
1 À jour au 5 octobre 2020
Dernière modification le 3 décembre 2010
Regulations Respecting the Protection and
Maintenance of Assets of Banks
Règlement concernant la protection et le
maintien de l’actif des banques
Short Title Titre abrégé
1 These Regulations may be cited as the Protection of
Assets (Banks) Regulations.
1 Règlement sur la protection de l’actif (banques).
Interpretation Définitions
2 In these Regulations,
bond means a contract of insurance by which one party
agrees to indemnify another party for loss arising out of
the act of a third party; (caution)
security, in respect of a bank, means a negotiable securi-
ty owned or held by the bank or held by the bank in trust,
but does not include a security issued by the bank; (titre)
security transaction means a purchase, sale, redemp-
tion, exchange, transfer or assignment of, or other trans-
action in respect of, a security. (opération sur titres)
SOR/92-526, s. 1(F).
2 Les définitions qui suivent s’appliquent au présent rè-
glement.
caution Contrat d’assurance aux termes duquel une par-